The City shall pay only the percentage of the premium 

commensurate with the percentage of hours worked. 

Section 5.02. Other Insurance. 

A. Life Insurance: Effective the first full pay period including August 9th, 2022, the City shall provide 

life insurance coverage in the amount of one-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for each 

employee, policy to be determined by the City. The City shall pay only the percentage of the 

premium commensurate with the percentage of hours worked. 

B. Flexible Spending Account: The City offers an IRS 125 plan Flexible Spending Account (FSA).

[...]

Leave accrual cap, employees will cease to accrue Leave until such time that they reduce accrued 

Leave hours below the cap. 

The Police Chief as of January 1, 2017 shall maintain his current leave bank accrual schedule, 

but shall have an accrual cap of four hundred thirty-two (432) hours. Future employees hired 

into the position of Police Chief shall be subject to the applicable accrual schedule listed above, 

as amended by City Council. 

C. Vacation or Leave Bank Cash Out (collectively "Leave") 

E 

1. As applicable to that employee at the time of cash out, up to a maximum number of